Agung Prasetyo, S.Tr.Ak

Email: <u>agung@ijrs.or.id</u> LinkedIn: <u>Agung Prasetyo</u>



Short Profile

Agung Prasetyo, S.Tr.Ak is an applied Finance and Banking graduate from Accounting Major at Politeknik Negeri Jakarta. Currently, Agung serves as a finance staff at IJRS. Agung was involved in a program supported by Legal Empowerment Network Strategy (LENS) TIFA and a program called Promoting Gender Equality and Non-Discrimination Principal (AIPJ). Agung has enrolled in AB Tax Brevet Training held by Institute of Indonesia Chartered Accountants (IAI).

Current Position

Finance Staff

Education

1. Bachelor of Applied Finance and Banking, Accounting Major at Politeknik Negeri Jakarta

Work Experiences

- 1. Finance Staff at Indonesia Judicial Research Society (Feb 2021 current)
- 2. Finance Staff at MaPPI FH UI (Nov 2019 Jan 2021)

Past IJRS's Programs

- 1. Finance Staff for Program Develop Sentencing Guidelines for Drugs Cases to Enhance the Proportionality and Reduce Disparity in Judicial Decisions (OSF) between 2022-2023
- Finance Staff for Program Legal Aid to Vulnerable Groups in Indonesia Project (NCHR) in 2022
- 3. Finance Staff for Program Legal Review of the Implementation of Law No 21/2007 (IOM) in 2022
- 4. Finance Staff for program Promoting Gender Equality and Non-Discrimination Principal (AIPJ2) in 2022
- 5. Finance Staff for program Legal Empowerment Network Strategy (LENS) TIFA
- 6. Preparing Institution's Financial Statements and Tax Statements

Current IJRS's Programs

- 1. Finance Staff for Program Promoting Gender Equality and Non-Discrimination Principal (AIPJ2) between 2023-2024
- 2. Finance Staff for Program Legal Aid to Vulnerable Groups in Indonesia Project (NCHR) between 2023-2024
- 3. Finance Staff for Program Legal Empowerment Research (ALG) between 2022-2023

Achievements

1. Enrolled in AB Tax Brevet Training held by Institute of Indonesia Chartered Accountants (IAI).